RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Docket No.: 143	1.111.	101/	FIN	473	US
-----------------	--------	------	-----	-----	----

Please record t	TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.				
Name of conveying party(its):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):				
Edward Fuergut Bernd Goller Robert-Christian Hagen Simon Jerebic Jons Pohl Holger Woerner Debre Twohel	Name: Infineon Technologies AG				
Peter Strobel	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Street Address: St. Martin Str. 53				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Munich State: ZTP: 81541				
Assignment Gecurity Agreement Other	Country: Germany				
5 Execution Date: 11/25/04; 11/29/04; 12/02/04	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?				
 A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date(s) 10/928,458/August 27, 2004 	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>				
	 Enclosed. The Parent Office is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 50-0471 in the amount of \$40.00 for recording of the Assignment document. 				
concerning document should be mailed:	 Enclosed. The Patent Office is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 50-0471 in the 				

Steven E. Dicke (Name of Person Signing)

E. Dicke

December 22,

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 015486 FRAME: 0585

700140705

INFINEON REF NO. FIN 473 US O.C. REF NO. 1431.111.101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Edward Fuergut, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ligusterweg 2, 86453 Dasing, Germany, Bernd Goller, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bahnhofstr. 28r, 83624 Otterfing, Germany, Robert-Christian Hagen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schlosssteig 21, 93092 Sarching, Germany, Simon Jerebic, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hermann-Kohl-Str. 14, 93049 Regensburg, Germany, Jens Pohl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sudetenstr. 5a, 93170 Bernhardswald, Germany, Holger Woerner, a citizen of Germany, residing at Martin-Ernst-Str. 43, 93049 Regensburg, Germany, and Peter Strobel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Weiczgerbergraben 4, 93047 Regensburg, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor":

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infincon Technologies** AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at SL Martin Str. 53, 81541, Munich, Germany, bereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on: August 27, 2004 US. Serial No. 10/928,458,

entitled: ELECTRONIC MODULE HAVING PLUG CONTACTS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING IT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and all patents on

Covenant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

by the undersigned. SIGNATURE: <u>Colourned</u> DATE: <u>25.11.200</u> NAME: Edward Fuergut

1/2

PATENT REEL: 015486 FRAME: 0586

SIGNATURE:	NAME: Bernd Goller	DATE: 02/12/2004
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Robert-Christian Hagen	DATE: 25/11/2004
SIGNATURE:	MAME: Simon Jerapic	DATE: 25.11.2004
SIGNATURE:	NAME: John Pohl	_ DATE: 29.11.2004
,/ SIGNATURE:	NAME: Holger Woerner	DATE: 25.11.2004
SIGNATURE:	NAME; Peter Strobel	DATE: 25, 11, 2004

2/2

PATENT REEL: 015486 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 12/22/2004